

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11291/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in LPA No. 133/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, AG
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the direction for regularisation.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master