

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21901/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in LPA No.
133/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Gulliya, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter. Finally, four
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder.
No further extension of time.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master